

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

08/28/19

BID OPENING DATE 08/27/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0W9024  
LOCATION 10-STA-108-32.5/19.4  
10-STA-108-32.7

NEAR RIVERBANK, ON ROUTE 108 AT  
INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 108 AND 132  
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

CONTRACT CODE 'D'  
31 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE CURB RAMPS, SIDEWALK AND

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 270,568.00 AMOUNT UNDER 58,493.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.62

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	212,075.00	1	GEORGE REED, INC. P. O. BOX 4760; MODESTO CA 95452	209 523-0734 00211337 FAX 209 523-4927 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	214,980.50	4	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550	925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	262,640.00	2	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC. 5830 DIXON AVENUE WEST; DIXON CA 95620	707 693-0289 00809085 FAX 707 678-8384 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	298,165.00	6	CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. 1647 WILLOW PASS RD #150; CONCORD CA 94520	925 766-7014 01027700 FAX 925 265-9101 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	315,141.00	3	TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4735 E FREMONT ST.; STOCKTON CA 95215	209 943-6248 00388077 FAX 209 943-1854 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	320,145.00	5	BRM CONSTRUCTION 11892 E PRINCETON AVE; SANGER CA 93657	831 902-7471 00851190 FAX 831 603-3710 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-0W9024  
10-STA-108  
08/27/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/28/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 3 (6%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 31 (11%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0W9024  
10-STA-108  
08/27/19

BID211  
PAGE 3  
08/28/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	ITEM 31 (8%)
	MOZINGO OAKDALE CA	702625	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	SITE SAFE, INC. VACAVILLE CA	999965	ITEM 3 (30%)
	SITE SAFE, INC. VACAVILLE CA	999965	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE / FLAGGING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 3 (15%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK ONLY

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 1 (72%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 3 (4.67%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR THEIR WORK)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINS(WNL)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR THEIR WORK)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 31 (25%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	MOBILIZATION (FOR THEIR WORK ONLY)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (33.33%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 3 (7.98%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	NIGHT VISIBILITY
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL/FOR STRIPING ONLY)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BEELINE CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. STOCKTON CA	605646	ITEM 11 (100%)
	BEELINE CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. STOCKTON CA	605646	REMOVE CONCRETE

10-0W9024  
10-STA-108  
08/27/19

BID211  
PAGE 7  
08/28/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AUTREY'S WATER TRUCK & SWEEPER SERVICE RIVERBANK CA	883427	ITEM 9 (100%)
	AUTREY'S WATER TRUCK & SWEEPER SERVICE RIVERBANK CA	883427	STREET SWEEPING
	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING THREE RIVERS CA	6408	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING THREE RIVERS CA	6408	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEY
	CITY RISE SAFETY LODI CA	995497	ITEM 3 (80%)
	CITY RISE SAFETY LODI CA	995497	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 3 (20%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0W9024  
10-STA-108  
08/27/19

BID211  
PAGE 8  
08/28/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	34,600.40	34,600.40
4	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	75.00	600.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
11	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	32	500.00	16,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	19	500.00	9,500.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	9	350.00	3,150.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	29	380.00	11,020.00
15	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.6	1.00	0.60
16 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	6	3,600.00	21,600.00
17 (F)	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	13	200.00	2,600.00
18	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30	270.00	8,100.00
19	710130	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	1	700.00	700.00
20	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	4	620.00	2,480.00
21	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	93	25.00	2,325.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	38	1,100.00	41,800.00
23	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	6	1,250.00	7,500.00
24 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	717	2.00	1,434.00
25	750010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	375.00	375.00
26	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	110	18.00	1,980.00
27	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00
28	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	910	6.00	5,460.00
29	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170	5.00	850.00
30	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
					TOTAL	212,075.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,950.00	1950.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	2,700.00	2700.00	6,000.00	6000.00	3,680.00	3680.00	5,500.00	5500.00
3	24,000.00	24000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	43,820.00	43820.00	35,000.00	35000.00
4	3,500.00	3500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,600.00	5600.00	3,000.00	3000.00
5	2,600.00	2600.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
6	7,000.00	7000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	185.00	185.00	3,500.00	3500.00
7	770.00	770.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
8	385.00	3080.00	200.00	1600.00	210.00	1680.00	300.00	2400.00
9	2,200.00	2200.00	5,000.00	5000.00	9,600.00	9600.00	8,000.00	8000.00
10	375.00	375.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
11	500.00	16000.00	200.00	6400.00	257.00	8224.00	1,000.00	32000.00
12	350.00	6650.00	200.00	3800.00	156.00	2964.00	700.00	13300.00
13	200.00	1800.00	200.00	1800.00	200.00	1800.00	1,900.00	17100.00
14	550.00	15950.00	700.00	20300.00	750.00	21750.00	500.00	14500.00
15	1,000.00	600.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,500.00	900.00	2,000.00	1200.00
16	1,300.00	7800.00	4,200.00	25200.00	3,250.00	19500.00	5,000.00	30000.00
17	500.00	6500.00	500.00	6500.00	500.00	6500.00	380.00	4940.00
18	500.00	15000.00	500.00	15000.00	195.00	5850.00	265.00	7950.00
19	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
20	1,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	6000.00	1,500.00	6000.00	2,500.00	10000.00
21	20.00	1860.00	40.00	3720.00	24.00	2232.00	50.00	4650.00
22	925.00	35150.00	1,250.00	47500.00	2,400.00	91200.00	1,800.00	68400.00
23	1,285.00	7710.00	1,000.00	6000.00	1,500.00	9000.00	1,500.00	9000.00
24	6.50	4660.50	5.00	3585.00	5.00	3585.00	3.00	2151.00
25	1,100.00	1100.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00

26		50.00	5500.00		50.00	5500.00		20.00	2200.00		30.00	3300.00
27		225.00	675.00		275.00	825.00		250.00	750.00		360.00	1080.00
28		11.00	10010.00		6.00	5460.00		12.50	11375.00		12.00	10920.00
29		4.50	765.00		5.00	850.00		11.00	1870.00		5.00	850.00
30		3,900.00	3900.00		1,000.00	1000.00		500.00	500.00		2,000.00	2000.00
31		20,625.00	20625.00		10,000.00	10000.00		23,400.00	23400.00		5,000.00	5000.00
TOT			214,980.50			262,640.00			298,165.00			315,141.00

10-0W9024  
10-STA-108  
08/27/19

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 11  
08/28/19

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00
2	4,000.00	4000.00
3	35,000.00	35000.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00
5	12,000.00	12000.00
6	35,000.00	35000.00
7	1,500.00	1500.00
8	250.00	2000.00
9	3,000.00	3000.00
10	800.00	800.00
11	400.00	12800.00
12	350.00	6650.00
13	300.00	2700.00
14	1,000.00	29000.00
15	2,000.00	1200.00
16	1,000.00	6000.00
17	450.00	5850.00
18	150.00	4500.00
19	5,000.00	5000.00
20	4,000.00	16000.00
21	130.00	12090.00
22	1,000.00	38000.00
23	2,000.00	12000.00
24	15.00	10755.00
25	8,500.00	8500.00
26	70.00	7700.00
27	300.00	900.00
28	15.00	13650.00
29	15.00	2550.00
30	6,500.00	6500.00
31	19,000.00	19000.00
TOT		320,145.00